80
Technical data • 8BVI inverter modules 16kW ... 32kW
ACOPOSmulti User's Manual V 0.39
11. 8BVI inverter modules 16kW ... 32kW
11.1  Order data
Model number Short description Figure
Wall mounting
8BVI0440HCS0.000-1

Special usage guidelines must be adhered to for the following B&R Powerlink cables:
The unlocking mechanism for this B&R Powerlink cable is protected by a soft plastic clip
X3A, X3B Pin Name Function
 1 RXD Receive signal
2 RXD\ Receive signal inverted
3 TXD Transmit signal
4 Shield Shield
5 Shield Shield
6 TXD\ Transmit signal inverted
7 Shield Shield
8 Shield Shield
Table 146: Pin assignments for X3A, X3B plugs - 8BVI0220HxS0.000-1, 8BVI0440HxS0.000-1
Model number Short description
X20CA0E61.0002 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 0.2 m
X20CA0E61.0005 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 0.5 m
X20CA0E61.0010 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 1.0 m
X20CA0E61.0020 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 2.0 m
X20CA0E61.0030 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 3.0 m
X20CA0E61.0040 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 4.0 m
X20CA0E61.0050 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 5.0 m
X20CA0E61.0080 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 8.0 m
X20CA0E61.0100 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 10.0 m
X20CA0E61.0150 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 15.0 m
X20CA0E61.0300 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 30.0 m
X20CA0E61.0500 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, 50.0 m
X20CA3E61.0100 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, can be used in cable drag chains, 10.0 m
X20CA3E61.0150 Ethernet POWERLINK connection cables, RJ45 to RJ45, can be used in cable drag chains, 15.0 m
X67CA0E41.0010 Ethernet POWERLINK attachment cables, RJ45 to M12, 1.0 m
X67CA0E41.0050 Ethernet POWERLINK attachment cables, RJ45 to M12, 5.0 m
X67CA0E41.0150 Ethernet POWERLINK attachment cables, RJ45 to M12, 15.0 m
X67CA0E41.0500 Ethernet POWERLINK attachment cables, RJ45 to M12, 50.0 m
X67CA3E41.0150 Ethernet POWERLINK attachment cables, RJ45 to M12, can be used in cable drag chains, 15.0 m
Table 147: Overview of B&R Powerlink cables
1
Wiring • 8BVI inverter modules
C